Lincoln County SD 23-25 LPGTs

Four Year Cohort

Graduation

Four Year Cohort
Graduation

Four Year Cohort
Graduation

Four Year Cohort
Graduation

Four Year Cohort
Graduation

Four Year Cohort
Graduation

Five Year Cohort

Completion

Five Year Cohort
Completion

Five Year Cohort
Completion

Five Year Cohort
Completion

Five Year Cohort
Completion

Five Year Cohort
Completion

9th Grade On-
Track

9th Grade On-Track

Baseline Target: All Students

Stretch Target: All Students

Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group
Students

Example: Gap-Closing Target:
homeless students

(Optional: Add additional student
targets by writing over this cell)

Baseline Target: All Students
Stretch Target: All Students
Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group

Students

(Optional: Add additional student
targets by writing over this cell)

(Optional: Add additional student
targets by writing over this cell)

Baseline Target: All Students

9th Grade On-Track Stretch Target: All Students

2015-16
Actual

76.53%

2017-18 |2018-19

2016-17 -
Actual Actual

83.50%

79.86%

82.35%

78.31%

76.96%

Actual

78.10%

72.33%

87.35%

85.31%

78.57%

2019-20
Actual

80.65%

76.49%

80.64%

75.66%

2020-21
Actual

57.75%

54.18%

82.96%

79.93%

67.33%

2021-22
Actual

5 Year |5 Year
Averag |Trend |Minimum
e

86.55% 77.30% -1.40%

83.27%  73% -1.10%

80.55% 82.80% -0.80%

76.80% 79.10% -0.80%

96%

QREGON
’. DEPRRTMENT GF
EDUCATION

2025- (2026~
26 27
Target |Target |Target Additional Information/ Comments

2023- |2024-
24 25
Target |Target

85% 87% 89% 91% 93% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point =
83%, estimate of current year rate
90% 93% >95% >95% >95% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan.
82.50% 85% 87.50% 90% 92.50% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD

Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point =
80%, estimate of current year rate

87.60% 88.60% 89.60% 90.60% 91.60% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting points

88.60% 90.60% 92.60% 94.60% >95% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan.

84.80% 86.30% 87.80% 89.30% 90.80% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan.

92.50% 93% 93.50% 94% 94.50% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point is
current year est. 92%.
93% 94% 95% >95% >95% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD

Continuous Improvement Plan.




Target [Target |Target Additional Information/ Comments

9th Grade On-Track  Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group 70.04% 69.92% 72.83% 62.55% 96%
Students
9th Grade On-Track (Optional: Add additional student
targets by writing over this cell)
9th Grade On-Track (Optional: Add additional student
targets by writing over this cell)
3rd Grade ELA
Proficiency
3rd Grade ELA Baseline Target: All Students 38.28% 38.75% 37.64% 34.93% 35.69% 37.13% -0.90%
Proficiency
3rd Grade ELA Stretch Target: All Students
Proficiency
3rd Grade ELA Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group 31.25% 27.31% 22.17% 22.711% 21.13% 25.05% -2.48%
Proficiency Students
3rd Grade ELA (Optional: Add additional student
Proficiency targets by writing over this cell)
3rd Grade ELA (Optional: Add additional student
Proficiency targets by writing over this cell)
Regular
Attenders
Regular Attenders Baseline Target: All Students 70.80% 72.37% 69.66% 44.15% 55.89% 63.03% -5.80%
Regular Attenders Stretch Target: All Students
Regular Attenders Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group 63.07% 65.24% 62.08% 30.59% 43.84% 53.26% -7.31%
Students
Regular Attenders (Optional: Add additional student
targets by writing over this cell)
Regular Attenders (Optional: Add additional student
targets by writing over this cell)
Local Metric:
Local Metric Baseline Target: All Students
Local Metric Stretch Target: All Students
Local Metric Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group
Students

87.20% 88.40% 89.60% 90.80% 92% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point is

current year est. 86%.

36.70% 37.70% 39.20% 40.70% 42.20% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan. 21-22 values are

Hin~ nAinbA

~ta
38.70% 41.70% 44.70% 47.70% 50.70% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan.

22.60% 24.10% 26.10% 28.10% 30.10% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan.

%

56.90% 57.90% 58.90% 59.90% 60.90% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan. 21-22 values are
starting points.

57.40% 58.90% 60.40% 61.90% 63.40% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan.

45.10% 46.40% 47.70% 49% 50.30% All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD
Continuous Improvement Plan.




	Table 1

