Lincoln County SD 23-25 LPGTs



Metric	Target Type	2015-16 Actual	2016-17 Actual	2017-18 Actual	2018-19 Actual	2019-20 Actual	2020-21 Actual	2021-22 Actual	5 Year Averag e	5 Year Trend	Minimum N Size		25		27	2027- 28 Target	Additional Information/ Comments
Four Year Cohort Graduation																	
Four Year Cohort Graduation	Baseline Target: All Students			83.50%	78.10%	80.65%	57.75%	86.55%	77.30%	-1.40%		85%	87%	89%	91%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point = 83%, estimate of current year rate
Four Year Cohort Graduation	Stretch Target: All Students										✓	90%	93%	> 95%	> 95%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.
Four Year Cohort Graduation	Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group Students			79.86%	72.33%	76.49%	54.18%	83.27%	73%	-1.10%	V	82.50%	85%	87.50%	90%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point = 80%, estimate of current year rate
Four Year Cohort Graduation	Example: Gap-Closing Target: homeless students																
Four Year Cohort Graduation	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
Five Year Cohort Completion																	
Five Year Cohort Completion	Baseline Target: All Students			82.35%	87.35%	80.64%	82.96%	80.55%	82.80%	-0.80%	☑	87.60%	88.60%	89.60%	90.60%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting points
Five Year Cohort Completion	Stretch Target: All Students										✓	88.60%	90.60%	92.60%	94.60%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.
Five Year Cohort Completion	Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group Students			78.31%	85.31%	75.66%	79.93%	76.80%	79.10%	-0.80%	~	84.80%	86.30%	87.80%	89.30%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.
Five Year Cohort Completion	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
Five Year Cohort Completion	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
9th Grade On- Track																	
oth Grade On-Track	Baseline Target: All Students		76.53%	76.96%	78.57%		67.33%	96%			~	92.50%	93%	93.50%	94%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point is current year est. 92%.
th Grade On-Track	Stretch Target: All Students										V	93%	94%	95%	> 95%	>95%	All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.

Metric	Target Type	2015-16 Actual	2016-17 Actual	2017-18 Actual	2018-19 Actual	2019-20 Actual	2020-21 Actual	2021-22 Actual	5 Year Averag e	5 Year Trend	Meets Minimum N Size	2023- 24 Target	2024- 25 Target		2026- 27 Target	2027- 28 Target	Additional Information/ Comments
9th Grade On-Track	Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group Students		70.04%	69.92%	72.83%		62.55%	96%			~	87.20%	88.40%	89.60%	90.80%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan. Starting point is current year est. 86%.
9th Grade On-Track	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
9th Grade On-Track	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
3rd Grade ELA																	
Proficiency																	
3rd Grade ELA Proficiency	Baseline Target: All Students	38.28%	38.75%	37.64%	34.93%			35.69%	37.13%	-0.90%	~	36.70%	37.70%	39.20%	40.70%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan. 21-22 values are starting points.
3rd Grade ELA Proficiency	Stretch Target: All Students										✓	38.70%	41.70%	44.70%	47.70%	50.70%	All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.
3rd Grade ELA Proficiency	Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group Students	31.25%	27.31%	22.17%	22.71%			21.13%	25.05%	-2.48%	✓	22.60%	24.10%	26.10%	28.10%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.
3rd Grade ELA Proficiency	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)													%			
3rd Grade ELA Proficiency	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
Regular Attenders																	
Regular Attenders	Baseline Target: All Students		70.80%	72.37%	69.66%		44.15%	55.89%	63.03%	-5.80%	✓	56.90%	57.90%	58.90%	59.90%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan. 21-22 values are starting points.
Regular Attenders	Stretch Target: All Students										✓	57.40%	58.90%	60.40%	61.90%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.
Regular Attenders	Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group Students		63.07%	65.24%	62.08%		30.59%	43.84%	53.26%	-7.31%	▼	45.10%	46.40%	47.70%	49%		All targets are set in alignment with the LCSD Continuous Improvement Plan.
Regular Attenders	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
Regular Attenders	(Optional: Add additional student targets by writing over this cell)																
Local Metric:																	
Local Metric	Baseline Target: All Students																
Local Metric	Stretch Target: All Students																
Local Metric	Gap-Closing Target: All Focal Group Students																